10/23/02 Form PTO 1595 RECORD

(Rev. 03/01)

11-05-2002

10227.2908

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party:
Gregory G. Stettes Franklin D. Newkirk	Name: Crane Company
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 100 First Stamford Place
Other	
Execution Dates: May 9, 2002	City: Stamford State: CT Zip 06902
	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached: Tyes 🗷 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is
A. Patent Application No.(s).	B. Patent No.(s)
10/142,317	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: John Schell, Patent Agent	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Enclosed
Internal Address: Hughes & Luce, LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Deposit account number: 50-1343
Street Address: 1717 Main Street, Suite 2800	Deposit Account name: Hughes & Luce, LLP
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Dallas State: Texas Zip 75201	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 	
John Schell, Patent Agent; Reg. No. 50,776 October 18, 2002	
	October 18, 2002 ature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

11/04/2002 TDIAZ1 0000

00000194 501343

10142317

01 FC:8021

40.00 CH

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I:

- (1) Gregory G. Stettes of Pacific, County of Franklin, State of Missouri; and
- (2) Franklin D. Newkirk of Winfield, County of Lincoln, State of Missouri

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

SYSTEM FOR WHIPPING A FLUID SLURRY AND METHOD THEREFORE

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed May 9, 2002;

WHEREAS, Crane Co., a corporation of Connecticut, having a place of business at 100 First Stamford Place, Stamford, Connecticut 06902-6784 (hereinafter called "Assignor"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the same application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above-named, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignor, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon Assignor the invention set forth in said application to Assignor, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that Assignor may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Assignor.

[Signature page follows]

-1-

013039.00191:664009.01

- 05/09/02 13:37 FAX 314 298 355

Atty. Docket No. 13039:191

Customer ID No. 22444

(1) Executed this 9th day of May 2002,

(Date) (Month)

at BRIDGETON (City)

Meny G. Stettes

Gregory G. Stettes

(2) Executed this 9th day of May 2002,

(Date) (Month)

at Ordgeton (City)

Franklin D. Newkirk

-2-

PATENT REEL: 013445 FRAME: 0496